INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE"1Q, 1934, TO"APRIL 27, ¥938 ™
{lot for publication) (Amounts in thousands of dollars)

l

. B-819
Applications Applications recommended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions) -
Federal received to date, |for approval by Industrial ' : T ‘
Reserve net ' |Mdvisory Comittees to date|  Total |fodera) Meservel Federal T pproved | Repaid, e [ Financine
o wmber [ dmownt | Number | doount | Mumber| ssoums| vances | comiumemts | com [oam by s |particlpstion
. RE 9 ) : 1
Boston 472 26,811 174 14,144 125 12,046 2,495 1,436 - - 7,730 38
Pew York 1,27 85,678 &r7 35,638 495 37,283 54223 3,944 108 26,605 1,403
Philadelphia 608 42,332 220 24,610 175 24,952 3,270 121 - - 19,489 2,072
Cleveland 688 26,885 243 14,610 26 12,986 982 1,547 159 9,102 1,196
Ri.chnond 60 29,0% 20 13,177 207 11,%8 2,073 1,504 663 7,133 o
‘Atlanta 537 13,267 184 - 44,966 171 4,470 220 181 50 3,975 44
Chicago : 1,026 47,930 ilgal 12,782 143 9,109 686 -~ - - 8,404 19
] 8t, Louis 429 16,873 168 10,051 164 10,062 21 509 12 9,320 10
Minneapolis 1,263 23,911 387 10,490 19 7,72 761 4 1,178 5,601 13
Kansas City L2 14,233 98 . 74339 89 6,980 485 295 467 54551 182
Dallas 459 12,554 118 4,559 11 44287 949 24 - - 2,887 207
8an Francisco - 14164 38,278 290 134555 282 15,078 2,002 2,913 - 1,30 7,3% 1,514
Totals April 27, 1938 9,012 377,778 2,760 165,921 2,497 156,933 19,357 12,735 34957 113,126 7,758
pril 20, 1938 8,989 376,779 2,751 165,564 2,491 156,736 19,439 12,825 4y 112,358 - 7,750
April 13, 1938 8,970 376,102 2,740 164,450 2,479 156,039 19,274 12,982 44163 111,878 7,742
April 6, 1938 8,940 375,481 2,727 163,289 2,475 155,660 194339 - 12,920 3,880 11,707 7,814
Jamary 26, 1938 8,711 364,487 2,660 159,370 2,419 151,587 19,861 13,388 1,563 109,002 7,773
October 27, 1937 84606 354,872 2,618 156,413 2,386 147,295 20,875 14,488 899 103,806 74,227
April 28, 1937 8,510 348,342 2,563 152,724 2,336 144,564 23,904 17,528 9,045 86,806 7,281

1/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant,
2/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted
to $11,393,007 on April 27, 1938,
Rotes On April 27, 1938, there were 110 applications amounting to $6,448,400 under consideration by the Industrial
Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks,

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISIOR OF BANK OPERATIONS .
MAY 3, 1938

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal ReserveBank of St. Louis ——






